Due to ceding and retroceding companies 21,423 4,713 897 -

Total financial liabilities 21,423 4,713 897 -

Net exposure 104,322 21,498 212,447 -

At 31 December 2023

Financial assets:

Investment securities 126,025 - - -

Due from ceding and retroceding
companies

51,064 9,316 910 -

Cash and cash equivalents 124,604 9,550 5,890 -

Total financial assets 301,693 18,866 6,800 -

Financial liabilities:

Due to ceding and retroceding companies 28,728 6,321 1,204 -

Total financial liabilities 28,728 6,321 1,204 -

Net exposure 272,965 12,545 5,596 -

The following table shows the effect of a strengthening or weakening of Ghana cedis against
all other currencies on the Group’s profit or loss. This sensitivity analysis indicates the potential
impact on profit or loss based upon the foreign currency exposures recorded at 31 December
and it does not represent actual or future gains or losses.

At the reporting date, if the Ghana cedi had strengthened/weakened by 5% with all other
variables held constant, post tax profit for the reported period and equity would have increased/
decreased by amounts as set out below:

94 Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

Annual Report 2024
Ghana Re PLC

The Group

2024 2023

% Impact Impact % Impact Impact

Change Strengthening Weakening change Strengthening Weakening

USD ±5% (11,191) 11,191 ±5% (13,704) 13,704

EUR ±5% (616) 616 ±5% (628) 628

GBP ±5% (342) 342 ±5% (280) 280

KES ±5% (68,633) 68,633 ±5% 9,553 9,553

The Company

USD   ±5% (3,912) 3,912 ±5% (13,648) 13,648

EUR ±5% (806) 806 ±5% (627) 627

GBP ±5% (7,967) 7,967 ±5% (280) 280

KES ±5% - - ±5% - -

Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to changes in interest rate on money market instruments. Changes in
the money market interest rates would not have a direct effect on the contractually determined
cash flows associated with fixed rate instruments.

The Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments at the reporting date are set out as follows:

The Group The Company

2023 2023 2024 2023

Government securities 513,471 341,089 338,855 219,326

Corporate debt securities 104 45 104 45

Term deposits 307,749 192,593 201,490 164,212

821,324 533,727 540,449 383,583